FILE NO. 141048

MOTION NO. M14-197

[Disapproving the Conditional Use Authorization Decision - 395-26th Avenue]

Motion disapproving the decision of the Planning Commission by its Motion No. 19229, approving a Conditional Use Authorization identified as Planning Case No. 2013.0205<u>C</u>EKSV on property located at 395-26th Avenue, and adopting findings pursuant to Planning Code, Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the Planning Commission's approval on September 4, 2014, of a Conditional Use Authorization identified as Planning Case No. 2013.0205<u>C</u>EKSV, by its Motion No. 19229, to demolish two residential units on a property within the Outer Clement Street Neighborhood Commercial District (NCD), on property located at: 395-26th Avenue; Assessor's Block No. 1407, Lot No. 017

is hereby disapproved.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M14-197

File Number: 141048

Date Passed: November 25, 2014

Motion disapproving the decision of the Planning Commission by its Motion No. 19229, approving a Conditional Use Authorization identified as Planning Case No. 2013.0205CEKSV on property located at 395-26th Avenue, and adopting findings pursuant to Planning Code, Section 101.1.

November 04, 2014 Board of Supervisors - CONTINUED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

November 25, 2014 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee Excused: 1 - Cohen

File No. 141048

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 11/25/2014 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board